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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Buiiding
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 30, 1996

Mr. Gary L. Nelson
Nelson’s Cleaners

1203 G. West Highway 50
Clermont, Florida 34711

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0694817
Dear Mr. Nelson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 13, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Slncerely,

Dotty DlltZ, Chief

Bureau of Air Monltoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Sl -

10. Facifity Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )

RECEIVED
SEP 1 5 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

GAaRY L. MElspN

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Nelson's Cleavers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

98 L239-57

4. FaciliyLocation: /9 03 (5, WesST HMHwVY 50

Street Address:

Zip Code:

County:
ou AA_KE

3¥7//

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: )-2e Y A
GGary L. NElcon | C@w;\zf@

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address,: : ~

Organization/Fim: /=L Son 'S 0,)8/44’)8 r<-

Street Address: )263 G W, Hooy SO

City: County: Zip Code:

CleymonT; LBkE, 34/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .

Telephone:  (352) 39‘-} -bo 4,0 Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
S/

10. Facifity Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

SEP 13 199

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Contro! Machine Control Machine Control
- Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit . (1-2¢ 56 a2

(1) w/ref.condenser | / | mar. 94| 702 19U

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

{"Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
) ? la¢

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /20 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? " ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: ]

)
(¢) No control devices are required to be installed [E

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?

{Indicate with an "X". Select one classjfic i%n only.)
AL e
Existing small area source'éfzé New small area source [ ‘/ M/Z;ng;, -

Existing large area source New large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)
ki

Existing large area source n)
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser ﬁ 71

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | \/]) )Z&' )4‘
A

-

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

Al steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or lzss (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X1
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

e [ s

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

{ x ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in

this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the

statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

7-3 -9

Date

///20/ Zé6

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

GARY L. MELlsoN

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Nelson's Olepaners

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

984/ 235-572

Facility Location: s 2 03 (&, WesT HwyY SO

Street Address:
Zip Code:

City: : Ceunty:
ClermonT AakE =347/
ity Identifica nber(DE

Responsible Official

=)
|

Name and ‘Ejgé}of Responsibie Official:

Gary L. Nelcor:

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address}:
Organization/Firm: N =lSon’'s %Mﬁ r<.
Street Address: ) 4 3 G W, Huwoy SO
City: County: Zip Code:
CleymonT; Lok~ 3¢9/
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (352) 394 - é 0 éo Fax: ( ) .
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
S/h -
10. Facifity Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
SEP 13 199
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

Ll\(é)' Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit S N
(1) w/ ref. condenser / | mar. 94

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

() No control devices are required to be installed | ] |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /20 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

5" What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

e

¢y %
5o
LT

b (R,
e

Existing small area source /

Existing large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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>

@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ZS ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L LD e

(B Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

7-3-9

Signafure Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 o Secretary

August 29, 2001

Mr. Gary L. Nelson
Nelson’s Cleaners

1203 (G) West Highway 50
Clermont, Florida 34711

Dear Mr. Nelson:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on August 27.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Nelson’s Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0694817). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

oY

7 ( D 7
ALYt MM It AINLN
andra Bowman

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Mr. John Turner, Central District “More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



Gary Nelson

1203 G. West Hwy. 50 ® Clermont, Florida 34711
(352)394-6060
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

B COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY m)

RE-INSPECTION a

ARS #: Q4948177 DATE:_fiI

FACILITY NAME: Ao [5on0d

FACILITY LOCATION:

( (b&mam

1 [ TIME IN: [Z.QQ TIME OUT:/@.'ié/
1203 & o), ‘?‘v/m%ﬁ '
lefmodl  F 34711

|PARTI: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 A,opﬂmazm Aol G3/56
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|
.
a
Q

| PART I1: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source . a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yt
both types, x<140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

=

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to~dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

v

N
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /3 E gallons.

lof4

Revised 10/28/96



|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? XY anN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . Ay ON f\l/ﬂ
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \yﬁf ON
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ Qy ON N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN XA

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

1

In Part I1-A: !

2.

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

—. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \if QN

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \gY ON QN/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ‘
condenser on a weekly basis? \QY UN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperafure of the .
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \i
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaus ecam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is nting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or les 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the.€arbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 d
or expansion; is at least 2 ductdiameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer
condenser coti

chines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

6. Rout/e/d/zﬁrﬂow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? '

aN

aN
aN

UN ON/A
UN

UN

aON anN/a

ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropniate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)

»

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

"Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o ow

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

¥ Wy

ON

ON-

oN \Q\N/A
aN N/

AN

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

‘ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3of4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

o K% ¥

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircet-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay N
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy awN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y ON
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ’
couplings, and valves M aN Muck cookers b& aN
Door gaskets and seating ﬁY aN Sulls \g'Y aN
Filter gaskets and seating &’ aN Exhaust dampers \E/Y aN
Pumps Eﬁ’ - ON Diverter valves g?' aN
Solvent tanks and containers W on Cartridge filter housings \Q’Y QN
Water separators \Q‘{ aN
espgnsible Official
I3 ‘ .
Shia Schweider. 1t /2 /2k
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ! Dateof Inspection
g s ;@ M I / g
Inspector’s Signature Approximaté Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




»

</ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
Q ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM @ A
o B i T AN Qog -1 m
4 AIRS ID#0694817 | = = 0
‘GARY L NELSON : z 3 m
'GARY L NELSON ‘ A
11203 G WEST HWY 50 i =z 2
CLERMONT FL 34711 1 58 2 <
L % g “ m
o}
Do NOT Remove Label ® U
Annual Reporting Period: _ 1/ 199¢ 1O 1/ 1979

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Q‘YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A
Name (Please Print) 1 ate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




N DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
( \ \,\/ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

%\A/ ' AIRS ID#0694817
.GARY L NELSON

'GARY L NELSON
‘1203 G WEST HWY 50
CLERMONT FL 34711

$821n0g ajgo 7
JoNuo Ay Jo reoung
ga6t € 634

CRIEVNERER

2
Do NOT Remove Label o
Annual Reporting Period: , ' / / / 1912 TO / / / ex\ 19
© Ly
- - €
3z O
Based on each term or condition of the Title V generxl air permit, my facility has remzined in comphagf.wl ﬂE PR

O v

‘D
3 J\T\ﬁ

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Q —S"Z
. [ 21
]
H'NO, complete the following: % S 5; 3
-
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportifig %nod stated

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to_-

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

1
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (o 22y A, N EL<py

d in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

*This form is made available to you as an
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



AlA Ao T o 4AAN Y VEARAAL L & M TAedmiid L AgAaN T LA A

o INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT \{ M 2
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂ’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION[_|

e v Iy 0o ____TmEOoUT__ /' AD arsms_ 674518 :

TYPE OF ’EACII_HY:A%}QQJ\ ers -
FACILITY NAME: elspns  Paud 1z 3 [B/e8

- v .
FACILITY LOCATION: o3 & . W. they 50
Crxmnr, B 347
RESPONSIELE OFFICIal.__ MR . NELSON PEONE NOMBER:_ 35 0 — I b0 60
|

11y

Based on the resuits of toe compliance requirements evaluated during this inspecion, the facilizy is found o te in
compiiance with DEZ Zuis $2-213.300, Florida Adminisustve Codz (F.A.C.).

[: Based on the resuits cf the sompliance reguirsments evaluated during tus inspection, the foilowing comgpliaace
discrepancies wers noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

=
Tl
€

-

@ T, ‘ D
zs—>—en
— a—
s — KL
o <z}
c% ¥
2Z O
3
%5 o
3
&
| .
)
l
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compiiance Carificmtcn form has been properiy cerified and submitted to the inspeccr. YES 2§ \O[ |

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: _ MM@/ 3194
. (Approximate)

INSBECTION CONDUCTED BY: W ve cShe
- (Please Print)
pEONE NuMBER:_40F- 813 -3323

Page of . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS L)Y
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT A
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST (@
o =
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY q:@ v’% 6}
RE-INSPECTION Q 'éoox -

ATRS ID#: Z}gﬁ‘[&@?pnzzjl (g/9 § TIME IN: ZB7/(:00 TIME OUT: [/ .’@("%OEEL
Nebsare Dnydlea ne.
(203 & (. Ty (o
Clevim oot =1 U7
responstBLE OFFICAL : _ M4 . A b lso PHONE: SR ~ 3994060

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

FACIOLITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

b

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permut a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION I

Q No notification form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

X
3UrsaLﬂL

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transter only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transter only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(construc:ed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
ransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr

a

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classificaton MY GON  OCan not determine
If no, piease check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number abave
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was jﬂ_p_ gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



. r
[PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in dghuy sealed and impervious comamc'sz W ay DN
2. Examining the conminers for leakage? ay CIN
3. Closing and securing machine doars excapt during loading/unloading? Mf aN

.J-

Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or,inﬁj\led containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? <&, 'P\/y\, ay ON [%A
Maintaining solveat-io-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON lE L:/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | |

wn

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
inszalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %{ anN

2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? XY ON Ow/A

(93}

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? /& ON Ow/a

4. Measured and reccrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-weekly basis? M anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excesded 45°F? m 0 6” ‘M )& aON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? )G]Y aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



2

[V T

B.

. Measured and recorded the

. Measured and recorded the perc concentrall

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber e:

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outler side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimeyg, _and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

her exhaust temperature at the condenser
inler and outlet weskly?

Is the temperature differential ®qual to or greater than 20° F?

0 in the exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the mgchine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsoroer?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 180 ppm?

for measuring
perc concentratons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream ofsqy bend, contracton

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bendM\¢ontraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no cther injet?

]

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ON QN/A
ON QON/A

ON QN/A
aN Qwva

aN Qwa

aN QNva

ON QN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

3.

A e

~1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt?

Maintained calioration data? (for applicabie direct reading in:n-umenr:)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan?

Maintained deviation regorts?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance pian, if applicable?

ay
ay

ay
V;(Y
"
ay
Ry

aN
aw

QN QN/A

aN Bwa
an XA
an Xhva
aN

QN QaQwz/a

anN agi/A

ON QWA

30of5
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?
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |,

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - _ aN
. Has the facility maintained a leak log? oN

. Does the responsiole official check the following areas for leaks?

2

(93]

Hose connecdons, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y AN ONva Muck cookers Y QN Qw/A
Door gaskats and seating Y QN QWA Sulls Y QN ONA
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON Qw/a Exhaust dampers Y AN Qnva
Pumps ay aN Qw/a Diverter valves Y AN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay aGN an/a Cartridge filter housings (JY QN QN/A
Water separators ay aN awva

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinaton (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /(
Physical detection (airflow feit through gaskets) a

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentaton (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: QN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrauons in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay QN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay QN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ' ay QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? aQy aN

Shapia Ghiecsy 28/93

<ior’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection
SO AA 357
Uspe.’.’or’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: @57‘48 1% pATE: /%/;237[7( TIMEIN: [ [ % 1imE out/P. 3P

FaCILITY NaME: ____Nelson Cleanevs
FACILITY LOCATION: /1203 G W, Hr@@
| (et rmat—r0. 34
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 6&4/3 /l/bpm PHONE: 392 - 37 ¢ ¢, 06D

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART 1: NOTIFICATION I

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : ]

2. Facility failed to notifvy DARM to use general permit

| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source Q "~ 2. New small area source »a/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

ransfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr 673@,&

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

drv-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 £ x £2,100 gal/vr

ransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

. This is a correct facility classification Qy aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
d faciliry qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity ofperchloroethﬂene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was [%0 gallons.

1of5s Revised 9/15/97



| PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cieaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? W Qy ON %N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON MN/A
5. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \JZJ<’ N

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? éfl/r\ MM' ay ON @\J/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay OGN A{'N/A

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber mnust have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? >@Y aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y?\Y aN ON/A

(93]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
ccndenser upon opening the door? ‘qY aN ON/A

—

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _B(Y QN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhayst temperam're of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? N WM. Qy OGN anvA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cgdldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ky an

20f 5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source alspz

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of theCondenser located

30of5

ay an Xva

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? li

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay 4N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturgt the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/A
Is the temperamure differential equal 3o or greater than 20° F? ay ON OnA
3. Meas:red and recorded the perc ceficentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cy€le while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped wfith a carbon adsorber? Ay ON ON/A
Is the perc coneéntration equal to or less than 100 ppm? QY OGN ON/A
4. € sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
tions is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
1on; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
ansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy OGN ON/A
& . Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at al} times? ay anN aN/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official: l
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? w anN
2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption? >Z(Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: I
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; )ﬁ\’ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days i
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ,ETY ON ON/A h
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON Dk/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? k‘\' aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON ?KN/A J
Problem corrected? ’ ay anN /A

Revised 9/15/97



MART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

9]

Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves 7 UN UN/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON QGN/A
Pumps < Dy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON QN/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeabie perc odor)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? 4 ~ W
LLSI/VU)

0N

ALY
%av  on

Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Stills Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers QY ON ON/A
Diverter valves A Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

‘
=

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ad
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy OGN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Jdy QN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

S&WH%A éjyiésm

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

" Inspector’s Signawre

4 0of 5

(2 L)L
Date of Ina&%t[’on

2[99 '

Aﬂ)roxié’nate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V'AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSéE?ION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T]
TMEIN__ /[, B TIME OUT;__ (. 40 aIRs 10#:__ (D 6745 18

TYPE OF FACILITY: 5 22@( be any 43

FACILITY NAME: Nelsonls (Clepriues DATE: /977/4@9 ¢
FACILITY LOCATION: /1203 & pythy 9350, leimiondF< 547l
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Cre sy Melson PHONE NUMBER:_ > S F— 37 446060

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

KN CGYI/LPI iIAnce. -

/

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESEl/NOD (
\
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: i

(2157
AN
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: &QM s

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:/O 7«}9 L 53335

Page of . Revised 10/96



L -'p(c,("/ Revised 09/15/97
L 0699877

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

feaat's 01 - |
FACILITY NAME: /}/FZ sonl S CHINVERS DATE: %&X

racrry rocamion: /203 (5, Wesi~ ,AZM/)/ S0
Qfprmmpni, FL. SL7L

Annual Repordng Period: __J € (s AV 19 0o _Dbe(, jf

Eased on each term or candidon of the Title V general air permit, my facilin has remained in ccméuy with DE2 Rule
62-213.300, Fiorida Adminisative Code (F.A-C.), during the pericd coversd by this sitemeat YES GNO

IfNO, complezs the following:

#1. Term or condidon of the general permir that has not be=n in continuous compliance during the repordng period stated abave

Exzct period of non-compiiancs: from 0

Acdon(s) raken 10 achieve compiiance:

Method used to demonsirate complianes:

#2. Term or condition of the gezeral pesmit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repordng peried swted above:

Exact period of non-commplianes: from 10

Acdon(s) tzken to achieve compliance:

Method used 1o demonsirate compliancs:

As the responsibie officizl, [ heredy certify, based on information and belief jormed after rezsonable inguirv, that the statements
made in this notificsrion cre o, accwrote and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perch!arce'hvlenz solvent, based

upon purchase recz:pts, cces not exszed 1,100 gailons per yecr for dry-io ary fccilities or 1.800 gallons zer yecr Jor trensier or
comoination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C/)ﬂ}”y / . A/EZS

Nampr(lesc Pring)

=~This form is made availabie to vou as an aid in order to me2¢ your annual compliancs cenification requirements. It isat the
discration of the responsivbie official to use this form.

Page of

.
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"~ PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
¥ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

{ARMS UppATEA
DATE I/ 1y
COMPLAINT/DIS CO\{E%}{‘K%-‘——Q. _

amsmz 06199182 pare: |]J~(0-9¢ 1oaem:_ 9!/ togour: 94T
FACILITY NAME: _ Nplsea's Cleqners o ~
S @ b

FACILITY LOCATION: (203 6 W, Huy 50 ??2& S

) g o. =

Clermogt FC 3971 5 0 L
| m% 2
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Oayy MNelsyp PHONE: 8 3}-32/9’ 4060
CONTACT NAME: PHONE Y
|PART :: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit |

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form tbat it is:
{check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/st
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ')'

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was _J gallons.
\

2. New small areca source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

transfer only, x <200 gal/yt

both types, x < 140 gal/vt

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x<2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(consiructed on or after 12/9/91)

a facility qualified for a general pemﬁt as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantiry of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

{1 No notification form
[ Drop store/out of business/petroleum

OCan not determine

1of5s
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[[PA.RT OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

1
2.

(93]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON
Examining the containers for leakage? : ay aN
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY aN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5pin disk Oy aN sva
. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON QN/A

"PA.RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

(93]

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : §iY ON
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-Joop vapor ';'enu'ng system? IXZY aN

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? )éY aN

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust swream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : lZf!Y aN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceadad 43°F? Oy ON
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY ON

ON/A

ON/A

?N/A

20f5 Revised

8/11/97



B. Has the respounsible official of an eXisting large or new Jarge area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : Qy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Qy ON On/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° ay ON ONA

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the€xhaust stream weekly

(92

if machines are equipped with a carbo ? _ Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration ¢ 7 Oy ON gdw/a

4. Assured that the samplin¢ port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; isat least 2 duct diameters upstrearn from any bend, contraction,
or expansionyand downstream from no other inlet? Oy aN ONa

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : Oy ON ON/A

W

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OnN OwaA

H PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' CE!GY anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ;ZY N

. 3 - )
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

ON/A

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Dy oN phea

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)- ay aN ﬂ;l_\i'/A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : ay OnN RN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' ﬂ(‘{ anN

7. Maintained deviation reports? : Qy ax ¥Nva

‘Problem corrected? ' Oy ON &QV/A

8. Mainwained compliance plan, if applicable? ' gy aN QN/A

\

30f5 Revised 8/11/97
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‘

IPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _. 7]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? = b@Y aN
. - 0 . .
2. Has the facility maintained a Jeak log’ ﬂ"fobwmﬂﬂfm‘q ) I-(/andw )éy £
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
‘ Hose connections, fitungs, ‘
couplings, and valves /‘éf ON ON/A Muck cookers Y oN Owva
Door gaskets and seating /EY aN aw/a Sulls Ay aN ana -
Filter gaskets and seating /&Y ON ONA Exhaust dampers AAY ON ON/A
Pumps BY ON ON/A Diverter valves Ay ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers &Ky ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON QON/A |
Water separators Sy ON ON/A l

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Phuysical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
QOdor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

gmm\a)sl‘é\
;]> .

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ‘ Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly‘basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? _ oy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? gy OnN

{26?#1 L ”" /(/’7‘7

Inspector’s Name (Pleas¥Print) Date of Inspection
M ‘Z-// | l[-2000
Inspector’s Slgna App'roximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

50f5




PR Hewvised 03/15/97

0?,, g BEST AVAILABLE COPY y
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT WW(LU
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Ne/s&n /IS ([eanb!s DATE: Z-[//&‘QZ
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 203 6 W, Awy 50 |
C/f'/mm-f, FL 347/)

Annual Reporting Period: Noye mber - 19 99 1O NVod € m ber 1599

Based on each term or condjdon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Adminiswative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MS UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—comph‘ance.: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yearfor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: é;gz Y [ At o/
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirzments. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

! Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL £ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 44  mimeour:_{/44 AIRS ID#: 0697 S 7

typoF FACILITY: (BUp D1y Clegn

FACILITY NAME.___Aelsyn s Cleanes s pate: {[-/~44

FACILITY LOCATION:__[203 (> W, HyWy So
Clevmomt, Fo 3471/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (94 Ly /Vf lsyn PHONE NUMBER: 34 2 — 39¥- 4060

@, Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

In Com _0/;}1/) (€ (meem/,f/ 4o ;[wumenf lealt CAec/(s)

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE%\ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: I "")0 C)D

(Approx:mate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (Q an /a// CW’I n in ﬁ/ﬂzz m

(Please Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Md Z—% PHONE NUMBER: ( QOZ} 55: 3 - 3332 ;
Page of ! Revised 10/96




' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

’

2

s

/

\Z/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

FACILITY NAME:

arso#: ()69 4K l¢7DAT1~:; /%/ﬂzf/’/j( mveN: [[L % Time ot/ 3P
___Nelsons Clearevs |

FACILITY LOCATION:

/|2O0A & W, H}@jb

L/mrmﬂh!*ﬁ(,

247U

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 6%”4%)’}_
CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: 392 - 374060

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notifv DARM to use general permit

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, X <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
drv-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
mansfer only, 200 < x <1,800 gal/yr
both tvpes. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. This is a correct facility classification ay

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a
a

facility was [%0 gallons.

2. Nevw small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both rypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

UN
facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity ofperchloroeth);]ene (peré) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

0 No notification form
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

&
s

QOCan not determine

$004N0S °IIGO0N R
SullOjUON 4V 4O neaung

above

666 7 | 930
CEVNERER

1of5s
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n PART 1ll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers” W Qy ax %NIA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON @iN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \EK/ ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 6‘?[/7'\ d,(,"%lﬁ, ay ON QZN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON é{'N/A

“ PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In PartII-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must Jtave been installed

prior to Seprember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent conrols? ' »@Y LN

o

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \\@\Y ON ON/A

\V3}

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
ccndenser upon opening the door? ¢ ‘qY aN Onva

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? R/Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhayst temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? . N WM. Qy QN awa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cgdldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? dy av

————

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source alsp:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

t the condenser

1S}

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperatur;
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal 3o0r greater than 20° F?

3. Measred and recorded the perc cpricentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying c¥€le while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

¢ sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
tions is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

. Equipped wansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? '

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

condenser located

ay ON

Oy ON ON/A
ay ON OwN/A

Ay ON Ow/a
Qy ON ON/A

ay ON ONA

Qy ON On/A F

Qy ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

I

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

L

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

6. Maintained swartup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~1

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintzined compliance plan, if applicable?

Y aN
-
)ﬁy QN Ow/A

Xy an awa

3of5s
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"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS U

1.

1o

4.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . - W
M,Sl/r\ﬂb

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

QN

B
\av o

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fintings,

couplings, and valves . Py ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON OnN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON On/A Exhaust dampers dY ON OnN/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON 0ON/A
Water separators Y ON OnN/A

Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /i
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /J

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading inswumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use I
(PID/FID only)? ady anN

c. Inspecied for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ady aw

SML@ @/mgm } INIL) e

Inspegctor's Name (Please Print) ' Date oflnséémctfon

2[99 "

— Inspector’s Signature Apﬁroxi@nate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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- DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Facrrry NaME: /) //;‘2 <ol S Q/ EHNERS
racrry Location: /203 (5, Wesi” A s 50
e romoni; FL. 3474

DATE: /.

Annual Reporsing Pedod: ] D€ (L z7 19 0 _De d, ?/F

s
o N

Ezsed on s2ch term or condidon of the Title V genassal air permit, my faciiiny has remzined in comy with DEP Rule
62-213 YE

300, Flaridz Adminismenve Code (F-AC.), during the pesiod coversd by this siatement

3 Uyo

I NQ, camplers the following:

#1. Term or conditon of the g=neral pesmir that has not besa in contnuous campiizace during the repordng pericd swated avove:

Exact period of nog-compiiancs: from w0

Acdon(s) tek=n to achieve complianes:

Method used w0 demonsirate compiiancs:

w1

Term or condition of the generzl permir that has not besn in condnuous compiizace during the repordng period siated above:

Exact period of noo<ompiiznes: frem 1©

Acdon(s) takea to achieve compliance:

Method used to demoensiars compliancs:

As the resvonsitle officizl, I'heredy certify, based on information end belief formed efter reasoncble incziry, that the sicrements
maZde in this notificztion cre frue, deswrate and complete. Further, mv annuci consumption of perchicroetiviene solvent, besed

upon purchcre rece:sts, fees not exceed 2,100 gailons per yezr for dry-io dry fecilities or 1,800 gallons zer yecr for transrer or
combinarion facilities.

RESPONSIBLE QFFICIAL: Cp/}f(/ / . /\/é‘/J
T Name/(Please Fring)
L

=This form is mads availzbie to you as an aid in order to me2? your annual compliance cenificadon requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsiole afficial to use this form.

Page of
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSEP;?/‘ON SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIMEIN:__ /[, TIME OUT: /2.&27 _ARsID#:_ D ETYE
TYPE OF FACILITY: D desu na
FACILITY NAME: Nedsons Cle g rSees DATE:__AX/26F7 ¢
FACILITY LOCATION: /o3 & st ¢S50, Llermond-Fx ’5‘/7]/

|

;’ RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (e #Y Medson PHONE NUMBER: DS F— 37 4-60t0

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results.of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

N Concplidne .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been proper]y certified and submitted to the inspector. YES{NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSRECTION: 219 7

z@;:mm
N
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: &OM

(I’Ic'\se Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: /07,40.; y -S335

Page of . Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT -

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ARMS USDATED|
CATE_V 400 |
ﬁ T

\AYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL (INSI,INS2) PR COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY.(CTE-O ===

RE-INSPECTION (FUI) O

awrs o#:_0p4 Y4 € | 7 vate:_[)//4 TIME IN: _(}00

. &
TIMEOUT: [ ' 30

FACILITY NAME: Né’Bdn (S [ leqntrs
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 1203 E W Hw;«, $0

: (/ffm,/a/f‘/ FL, 3‘/‘7//

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ca /s v Vel Syvp  prong:

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:

5¢2-39¢-¢240

[PART 1: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 4 (ARMS Data)

Facility Compliance Status: IN a”

MNC O

SNC 0O

|rPART I1: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

facility was gallons.

1 of5

O No notification form
Q1 Drop store/out of business/petroleam

A. :
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source &
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr w
(constructed before 12/9/91) , (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 0o %
. S o
: ZE ©
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source o ge
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr agx M
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr @ é ~
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr £ 3 .'g‘__-,i
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) §. g < '
8
3
5. This is a correct facility classification _ ﬁi . ON QCan not determine o
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
' a facility qualified for a general permit as number above .
a - facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 07/28/0.0



| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

1.
2.

[V3)

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

2
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5'0 n ﬁ(‘ sn
Mamtammc solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ]

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

—

Qy ON }Z&/A
Oy ON 2waA

/ZTY aN

Qy N @An/a

Qy CIN/éN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

[V3)

1.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. '

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If cIassnﬁcatlon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equ1pped with a refnoerated condenser

(complete A and B be)ow)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

'Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
. Equipped dry to- dry machines with & closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equiprﬁent within 24 hours if the exhaust température ofthe.
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2of 5

& o

2% ON ON/A

dv o ana

av on

;r? ON ON/A
/&‘DN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperafure on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° E2 ay aN Owva-

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhgust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machifé is venting to the adsorber,

if machinés are equipped with a carbon adsqrb€r? : Qy ON anNa
Is the perc concentration equal $o-0r less than 100 ppm? l ay ON Oawa

4. Assured that the sampling pop¥6n the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lgdst 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraciion,

or expansion,; is at least2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dbwnstream from no other inlet? QY ON GN/A

5. Equipped trdnsfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condeg#€r coils? . ' Qy N dnN/A
6. Kouted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' ' ay ON an/a
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : DY/DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - _ @7 aN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a, documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; o _ AY ON ONA

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? o Uy ON GHV/A

4. Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON @2NA

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? . Ay aN &anN/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' %Y 0N

7. Maintained deviation reports?. : ay ON K&NA

Problem corrected? _ Oy ON Ana

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ' Qy’ aN JANA

30f5 | Revised 07/28/00



\[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

gﬂ}’lﬁ/ﬂ

a.

b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log‘Z.k
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves _ Y DN. UN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating | Y ON ON/A Stills |
Filter gaskets and seating | Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves
'Solveht tanks and containers Y ON UN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators - Y UN DN)A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) .
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calofimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector |

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and after each use
(PID/FID only)"

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

a¢ on
@y o

Iy ON ON/A
y ON ONA
Y ON ON/A

Qy ON D.N/A

Qy aN an/a

B OORYN

/A
Qy OGN

Qy UN
Qy N
dy ON
Oy ON-

Zf/m 0} Ahaim -9 <o

nspector Name (P ease Prmt) Date of Inspection
[0~ 240 |
Inspector’s Signature t/ ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5
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aRsD# 0 641417 A - Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM!

raciLiry NaMe:_ [\/ £ (S0n %s_ Cleaners _ DATE: L0~ /8~
FaciLITY LocATION: _ [203 b 4/, /f/w;,, 50
Llermont, Ft 3471

Y
# 1o Octobtsr 200

Annual Reporting Period: _ 0 (/"fb(bj//

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO '

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' “to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after redasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. '

. ELSG
Name (Please Print)

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:__ [+ 00 | TiIMEOUT: | . Fd AIRS ID¥:_ (0644 977

TYPE OF FACILITY: ¥r~  (lean -

FACILITY NAME:__ Ve lsyn s (legners DATE: {0~/ 9"~ IO

FACILITY LOCATION: 203 & &/, IV \rL( 0
Llerment; FL 3 Y47(1 '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ba ry Velsen PHONE NUMBER:_ 3§ 2~ 39¢4-¢040

Based on the regults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: _
—
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESS NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ii@'“ [0~ 200 [ '

{(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Kaﬂé[ﬁ;f/ [VW/] 1A f//l 742N
(Please’Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: A A pHONE Numser: W07 44333335

Page___(__of ( Revised 10/96
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print’your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Recelved by (Please Pript Clearl B. Date of Delivery'!
.b 256 y

!

\

|

nature ‘
@ /{0 O Agent
O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0694817

NELSON'S CLEANERS
GARY L NELSON

1203 G WEST HWY'50
CLERMONT FL 34711

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

@ |

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise !
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restficted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Articie Number (Copy from service fabel}

7000 0600 0026 7825 S 990

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

)

" U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
. [ v

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required}

Total P

Recipies: NELSON'S CLEANERS
___________ GARY L NELSON
Street, # 1203 G WEST HWY 50

l......... CLERMONT EL 34711
City, Sta

7000 0LOD 002k 7825 5990 |

AIRS ID # 0694817 ;




us. Postal Service

" CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provide‘d_,llif '
. N

s NELSON'S CLEANERS
1203 G WEST HWY 50
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=
o
(ol .
I, u Postage | $
i g
:. ur:l Certified Fee
! : Postmark
! Retum Reaceipt F
{ % (Endorsemente%e;guir:g)" Here s
33 Restricted Delivery Fee
'O (Endorsement Required)
j (] Total Postace & Feea $ i ‘\
i ,
‘un [ 10 AIRS ID # 0694817001AG 5 maiien) 1
= GARY L NELSON Q} !
[
a
a
o
[ ad

¢ CLERMONT FL 34711

' @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

L item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

* @ Print your name and address on the reverse

. so that we can return the card to you.

. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature

¢
t

1. Anticle Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0694817001 AG
. GARY L NELSON
. NELSON'S CLEANERS
1203 G WEST HWY 50
' CLERMONT FL 34711

X + O Agent
‘Q)\.LV\CCI Addressee
LAY 4 v N
D. Is delivery address different from item 17? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Szey'oe’Type
Certified Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

[ Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service lab

J
l
l
!

2000 | O6R0 16020114372 16FH0 11 i 11 11|

. PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

4

102595-00-M-0952



1. Article Addressed to: O No
+AIRS 1D # 0694817
' NELSON'S CLEANERS
" GARY L NELSON
1203 G WEST HWY 50
CLERMONT FL -
34711 3. yce Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.opD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
o Atioie

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4'if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

livery |
O~

O Agent
[ Addressee
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PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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7001 0320 000% 7976 013k

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic_ Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)p

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Here

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Totet Postag AIRS ID # 0694817
NELSON'S CLEANERS
GARY L NELSON
----------------- 1203 G WEST HWY 50
S Apt. N
oﬁ'ifat fot o, CLERMONT FL
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US Postal Service

GARY L NELSON

Postage

NELSON'S CLEANERS

1203 G WEST HWY 50
CLERMONT FL 34711

T

Z 333 Lbk? 399

Receipt for Certified Mail (

Bl i P snmmrmn PDome isdosd

AIRS ID # 0694817

Certified Fee

O

Special Delivery Fee

i Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted-Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of De&ery

2-2

C. Signature
b O Agent

_X__j‘d 2\ [J Addressee

l

|

l

} or on the front if space permits.
J 1. Article Addressed to:

|

|

|

I

A 04R[7
NELSON'S CLEANERS IRS ID # 0694817

' GARY L NELSQN

1203 G WEST Hwry 50
' CLERMONT FIL:33711

2 335&6737?

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

\%rvice Type
Certified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail [ c.o..

I Express Mail

O Yes

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

)
L
!
)
|

! PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retufn the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

( .

| Z 333 LL? 030
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Al lnaiivaman P PO

Postage

NELSON'S CLEANERS -
GARY L NELSON

" 1203 G WEST HWY 50
CLERMONT.FL 34711

AIRS ID# 0694817

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
I
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' SENDER: COMPLETE 1 rirsmuinst roiwe = = < = = = g = <o eememeeemreeenn. | DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
242

C. Signature :
[ Agent

5 W‘WW [ Addressee

|
t
|
|
|
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"~ NELSON'S CLEANERS

GARY L NELSON

1203 G WEST HWY 50

. CLERMONT FL 34711

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0694817

Z 33347020

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

}z:c,eniﬁed Mait
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mait 3 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Express Mail

O Yes

V2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR Pk./ER HANDLING 2 8 l 9 46 /

“Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
AL RODH
[ ]
L 50.0
(g 28 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Do NOT Remove Label
— S T
NELSON AIRS ID# 0694817 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GARYLNELSON P 202038008
11203 G WEST HWY 50 | 2\';-'0022273
\CLERMONT FL 34711 ' :
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SENDER:

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
—s~ — 1 8dAil /CAA ravareal

P 2b5 302 18k i
l
l
|

i
‘ > US Postdl Service

AIRS ID#: 0694817
GARY L NELSON

GARY L NELSON |
1203 G WEST HWY 50 !
CLERMONT FL 34711 ‘»

ruwmye -

Certified Fee !

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to )
Whom & Date Delivered i

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address |

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

2/14/77

e e e

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

0} 8do|aAus JO do1 1BA0 aUu 1e p|0_-_|

sComplete items ¢t alls O € TUr GUAIILIAT 581 VICES.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

s'Write"Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

¥ also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. 0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

TP kS 302 /86
AIRS |D#: 0694817 ' {4b. Service Type
GARY L' NELSON [ Registered Certified
GARY L NELSON " |[3d Express Mail O Insured
1203 G WEST HWY 50 | O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

CLERMONT FL 34711 B ofDZﬁ /
P , AW

8. Addresgee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS For 11, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




. 6 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 0 1 3 0 '?

Pleise include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
~ MAIL ROOM
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ., 29 &g

_——_.__ Do NOT Remove Label

[

{
GARY L NELSON
g;RY L NELSON
3 G WEST Hwy
50
CLERMONT FL 3471

AIRS ID#0694817

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

__|A - - ln|_

fﬁ —
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US Postal Service

P L?H 052 L35

1

|
)

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

GARY L NELSON
1203 G WEST Hwy

Certified Fee

NELSON'S CLEANERS

I

AIRS ID # 0694817

50

CLERMONT FL, 34711

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Recesipt Showing to

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

i
J

SENDER:

=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so th.
card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mallpnece or on the back if
permit.

si\¥/nite "Rstum Recsipt Asquested” on the mailpiece below the

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

D_o not use for International Mail (See reverse) }
|
i
\

(
|
)

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

at we can retumn this
space does not

article number.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0694817
NELSON'S CLEANERS
GARY L NELSON
1203 G WEST HWY 50
CLERMONT FL 34711

,%A/vcle Nug‘)jrﬂ /O 35

4b. Service Type :
O Registered %Certiﬁed
O Insured

O Express Mail
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery ? Z

5. Received By: (Print Name)

3 =2
8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and faa. is.naid)

PS runn VU Ty WOUGHIWGE 1owy -

Recelt

pt Service.

Thank you for using Return Recei
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

- Exm
AR
Do NOT Remove Label ‘ég = \{.::‘
p— —t
AIRS ID # 0694817 ] ~ afé
NELSON'S CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONEX <3
GARY L NELSON Org.: 37550101000 EO: 8P —
1203 G WEST HWY 50 Fund: 20-2-035001
CLERMONT FL 34711 Obj.: 002273
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US Postal Service

.Z 333 b13 Y41k

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

0

NELSON'S CLEANERS
GARY L NELSON

1203 G WEST HWY 50
CLERMONT FL 34714

Certified Fee -

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
—

AIRS ID # 0694817

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

| ___PSForm 3811, December 1994

SENDER: _ .
s Completeiitems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

# Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

®Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee): :

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Numtzr
AIRS ID # 0694817 jg\?} /3 ﬂ/é
NELSON'S CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
. GARY L NELSON O Registered Certified
1203 G WEST HWY 50 0 Express Mail O insured
CLERMONT FL 34711 O] Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivi
2399

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee s paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. -

- PaWAl —
- 6. Sign éﬂ@@eﬁf’ri nt). _S
X Rt

-y A

“o2s95.97-80179 _Domestic Return Receipt
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.  —%
= =0
= 22
o ——
—_— =
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = 2<
g rvl o So
z© 5
Do NOT Remove Label 8’ S 1 i
e —— T ) ?-: w =
, AIRS ID # 06948177 2
ngLSON S CLEANERS ! ROR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ARY L NELSON ! Braz 375571 10007EG: BI
1203 G WEST HWY 50
CLERMONT FL 3471

Furg: 20-2-035001
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